
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 We welcome your 
suggestions for future 
Quick Tips. 
Please send them to us 
so that we can share 
with your colleagues. 

 
Reducing Risk 
 
The article Mistakes Managers Make that Trigger 
Lawsuits from the American Society of Employers 
is a great reminder of what Courts, as managers 
of people, can do to reduce risk in employment 
actions.  The article outlines ten risk reducing 
activities that are consistent with what we teach 
in our Civil Treatment seminars.   
 
If you have any questions or would like more 
information regarding Civil Treatment training, 
please contact me.  We have many resources 
available throughout SCAO to assist you. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Region I: 
Paul Paruk 

(313) 972-3300 
parukp@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region II: 

Jodi Latuszek 
(517) 373-9353 

latuszekj@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region III: 
Bruce Kilmer 

(989) 772-5934 
kilmerb@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region IV: 

Jerome Kole 
(989) 732-3311 

kolej@courts.mi.gov 
 

Region V: 
Jill Booth 

(517) 373-8679 
boothj@courts.mi.gov 

 
Region VI: 

Jennifer Phillips 
(313) 972-3300 

phillipsj@courts.mi.gov 
 
 

Follow MSC on: 
 

 

https://www.aseonline.org/News/EverythingPeople-This-Week/artmid/543/articleid/1679/Mistakes-Managers-Make-That-Can-Trigger-Lawsuits?_cldee=cGhpbGxpcHNqQGNvdXJ0cy5taS5nb3Y%3d&recipientid=contact-1fb5a8bd9e35e71180d500155d0b1420-1ea74812ce5b46c0941b7cb6b92594bf&esid=93bdac2d-c112-e911-8182-e0071b6a71a1
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http://www.youtube.com/michigancourts
http://www.facebook.com/misupremecourt
http://www.twitter.com/misupremecourt

